Mobile Fuel Filtration
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Racor Division, PO Box 3208
Modesto, CA 95354 USA
Phone: 800.344.3286
Fax: 209.529.3278
E-mail: racor@parker.com

T for 10 micron
P for 30 micron
How To Order
120B
 (Test results are from controlled laboratory testing. Field results may vary.)
Test Data
SAE J905 Fuel Flow Restriction SAE J905 Solids Capacity
(using SOFTC-2A; R12T Element)
GramsFlow (GPH)
PSI X 2.036 = inHg / PSI X 6.895 = kPa
0
2
4
6
8
0 10 20 30 40 50
0.0
0.5
1.0
1.5
2.0
0 5 10 15 20
PSI*PSI*
120A
34
Technical Support:
800.344.3286 ext. 7555
35
Technical Support:
800.344.3286 ext. 7555
Mobile Fuel Filtration
100 Series
34
Technical Support:
800.344.3286 ext. 7555
35
Technical Support:
800.344.3286 ext. 7555
120A and  120B
Part Number   Description
1.   RK10214  Mounting Head Kit
    (1/4”-18 NPTF ports)
2.   RK10110  Metal Vent Plug Kit
    (3/8”-24 SAE threads)
3.  RK10503  Head Gasket Kit
4. Replacement Element (includes #’s 3 and 5)
  R12S  120A: 2 micron
  R12T  120A: 10 micron
  R12P  120A: 30 micron
  R13S   120B: 2 micron
  R13T  120B: 10 micron
  R13P  120B: 30 micron
5.   RK10012  Bowl O-ring Kit
6.   RK10215  Clear Bowl Kit
7.   RK30476  Self-venting Drain Kit
8.   RK20126  Plastic Plug Kit
    (1/2”-20 SAE threads)
Additional Parts (not shown)
  RK309641  Water Probe Kit
 RK10109  Metal Bowl Kit
 10219  Installation Instructions
1  Do not use on gasoline applications. Water
probe must be used with a water detection
module—see accessories.